Company Name: Hitachi Cable, Ltd.

Representative: Seiji Hara, President and Representative Director

Listings: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

First Section, Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd.

Code Number: 5812

Contact: Shinichiro Suzumura

General Manager, Administration Dept., Human Resources & Administration Group

Tel: +81-3-5252-3261

Notice Regarding Purchase of Own Shares

At the November 25, 2002, meeting of its Board of Directors, Hitachi Cable, Ltd., approved the purchase of its own shares in accordance with Article 210 of the Commercial Code of Japan and based on the decision made at the 65th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders, held on June 27, 2002.

- 1. Details of Purchase
- (1) Type of shares to be purchased: The Company's Common Stock
- (2) Number of shares to be purchased: Up to 2 million shares
- (3) Total Value of shares to be purchased: Up to 0.6 billion yen
- (4) Method of purchase: Market purchase at the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Reference:

- 1. Details of the decision made at the June 27, 2002, 65th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders
- (1) Type of shares to be purchased: The Company's Common Stock
- (2) Number of shares to be purchased: Up to 4 million shares
- (3) Total Value of shares to be purchased: Up to 2.4 billion yen
- 2. Statistics of own share purchases subsequent to the June 27, 2002, 65th Annual General Meeting of Shareholders
- (1) Number of shares purchased: 2,000,000 shares
- (2) Value of purchase: 531,387,000 yen